## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	ION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVE	YANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	' DATA				
		N	lame	Execution Date	
Alexander GOLITSC	HEK EDLER V	ON ELI	BWART	11/02/2010	
Christian WENGERT	ER			11/02/2010	
Joachim LOHR				11/02/2010	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA				
Name:	Panasonic Corporation				
Street Address:	1006, Oaza	1006, Oaza Kadoma, Kadoma-shi			
City:	Osaka				
State/Country:	JAPAN				
Postal Code:	571-8501				
Property Type		12989	Number		
Application Number: 12989			017		
CORRESPONDENC					
Fax Number:	(202)65			,	
Phone:	<i>be sent via</i> US 202-65		hen the fax attempt is unsuccessfu	ι.	
Email: jledbetter@dickinsonwright.com					
Correspondent Name: Dickinson Wright PLLC James E. Ledbetter					
Address Line 1: International Square					
Address Line 2: Address Line 4:					
	vvasnin	gion, D			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		007725-10118			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		James E. Ledbetter			
Total Attachments: 1					
source=Assign10118	#page1.tif				

MEI Form -2.4, (Sep. 2007)

Papasouic Ref*:	Application Social No. 12/989.017
r' <i>mur he falled</i> Gennan Pirm Namet, <u>Gruncolegt Kinkeldey Stockmair &amp; Schwaniauss</u> st	German Firm Ref. PASB339US-DK104903ver
US Firm Name:DW	US Firm Rof:007725-10118

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned has (have) invented the invention entitied:

BOX 1	······································	
Title of Invention: CONTROL CHANNEL SIGNALLING FOR TRIGGERING " INDICATOR		
1. For use when signing Dectaration prior to filing L	J.S. patant application (check only	one box below)
(a)□ for which an application for U.S. patent has been executed	by the undersigned concu	rrently herewith, ar
(b) for which an application for U.S. patent has been executed (Continuity) 5 distances or equivalent by page day check (d) and make as many to the black (f)	on the following date(s):	1 Of august, enter the date(b) on which you signified the Declaration)
(c) =: for which an International Application has been filed as: for the PCT-US national corps, street only fit and more PCT application number in the right)	PCT Application No.	PCT/EP2009/002422and,
2, Por use when signing Decleratio	p aher filing U.S. patent applicatio	<u>1</u>
(d) for which an application for U.S. patent has been filed on:	Application Filing Date	October 21, 2010 and,

WHEREAS, <u>Panasonic Corporation of 1006 Osta Kadoma, Kadoma-shi, Osaka 571-6501, JAPAN</u>, its/their heirs, successors, legal representatives and assigne (hereinatier designated as "Assignee(s)") is/are destrous of acquiring the entire right, thie, and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent(s) that may be granted therefor. NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valueble consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged and intended to be legally bound hereby, the undersigned, by these presents, does soll, assign and transfer units said Assignee(s) the units and exclusive right.

the legary balance in the balance of the united preventing to the United States of Amarica, its territories, dependencies and passession's (hereinatter designated as the United States) and in all countries foreign to the United States; and (P) this patent application and any and all'related patent application(s) disclosing said invention, including provisionals, non-provisionals, conversions, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part and reissues thereof in the United States and all countries foreign to the United States (hereinatter designated as "Related Applications"), along with reissues thereof in the United States and all coultures foreign to the United States (narehamor designated as "Related Applications"), including all reinted as thereof in the United States and all Letters Patent(s), including all renewals, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates which may be granted therefore, and all referse Patent(s), including all infingement thereinder, in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States for the full term or terms thereof. The undersigned agree(s) to exacute all papers necessary in connection with this application and any and all Related Applications thereof, all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the internalional Convention for Protection of Industral Property or similar agreements, all papers necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the internalional convention for Protection of Industral Property or similar agreements, thereof is exceeding the conception with any interference which may be declared because thereof with the acception with any interference which may be declared to exceeding the conception with any interference which may be declared to exceeding the protection with claims or provisions of the internalional convention.

concerning fills application or any and all Related Applications thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee(s) in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference, and for any and all illigations regarding, or for the purpose of protecting the right, title and interest in and to said invention, this application and any and all Related Applications or Letters Patent(s) therefore, and to testify in any legst proceeding relating thereto and in support thereof, for the bonefit of Assignee(s), and also to execute separate assignments in connection with a context and all context and in support thereof, for the bonefit of Assignee(s), and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee(s) may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States and any foreign patent(s) to the Assignee(s) and to vost all rights hereby conveyed to the Assignee(s) as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned if this Assignment had not been made.

The undersigned hereby suborize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents, and officials of all foreign countries, whose duty is to The undersigned hereby does sell, assign and transfer uno sald Assignee(s) the full and exclusive euthority for revoking power of

attorney(s) executed by the undersigned in connection with this application and for appointing a new power of attorney in place thereof. The undersigned hereby grant(s) the Assignee(s) and the appointed U.S. patent attorneys and agonts the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or dealrable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent Office for recordation of this

document.

The undersigned hereby agree(s) that the above obligations shall apply to the undersigned both individually and collectively.

The undersigned hereby agree(s) that this Assignment shall be construed in accordance with the law of the appropriate jurisdiction within the United States

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) following the undersigned name(s) and signature(s).

Box2 (Each Inventor, please Sign and Date below)						
	(c) First Name, Last Name	(I) Signature	(g) Date signed			
(1)	Alexander GOLITSCHEK EDLER VON ELBWART	Kinds St. R. Selv. In Eller	Minhih Dala, Year M / D 2 / 20-10			
(2)	Christian WENGERTER	Chi	11/02/20			
(3)	Joachim LÖHR	Toul. Lal	Month Date Your <u> 11/02/2010</u> Month Date Your			
(4)			MooinsDiffe, Yaar			

4

DCheck if additional paper(s) is/are attached. Total of <u>1</u> pages are submitted.

-353

## PATENT REEL: 025556 FRAME: 0313

**RECORDED: 12/29/2010**